FORM PTO-1595 RECOR 06	-27-2000 SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Tatelit and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
To the Assistant Commissioner fo 10	1390238 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-13-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NIPPONDENSO COMPANY, LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken, JAPAN
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	·
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
□ Other	~~ <u>~</u>
	TON E
Execution Date: 9 June 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	TRADE
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/781,166	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Tatent Application No.(3) 00/701,100	S, ratont none,
Additional numbers	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Irma Scheugenpflug Kenyon & Kenyon	□ Enclosed
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
vvusimigeon, 2 o 2 o o o	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5:26/2000 ASCOTT 00000157 110600 087811Gb DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
101001	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
11	
Irma Scheugenpflug Joma S	New gen place 13 June 2000
0'	// / y / Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 2
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

328391

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIPPONDENSO COMPANY, LTD., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having an office at 1, Showa-cho 1-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448, Japan, is co-owner with TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of all rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 08/781,166 filed 9 January 1997, an assignment having been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 18 April 1997, at Reel 8548, Frame 0841;

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having a principal office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, and NIPPONDENSO COMPANY, LTD. have agreed to re-assign NIPPONDENSO's interest in said application and the inventions therein described and claimed to TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all to whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, NIPPONDENSO COMPANY, LTD. has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0955 2

WITNESSED BY:	NIPPONE Name: Title:	ο <i>1</i>	OMPANY	
. 1 2 (h-t	ancey	
. 1 2 (1		
. 1 2 (1	Masashi Kamiya Senior Manager
0 7 / 0				
Juko / sirabayashi				
Name				
Yuko Hirabayashi				
c/o NIPPONDENSO CO., LID. 1, Showa-cho 1-chome, Kariy Aichi-ken 448 Japan	ya-shi			
Address				
WITNESSED BY:				
Tae Nakagawa				·
Name				
Tae Nakagawa				
c/o NIPPONDENSO CO., LTD. 1, Showa-cho 1-chome, Kari Aichi-ken 448 Japan	ya—shi			
Address				
328381				

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

PATENT **REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0956**